To the Honorable Commissioner of       101874831       the attached original documents or of         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       Bobo Wang       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Bobo Wang       Jon Hu       Jon         Jon Hu       Jon       Name:       Aetas Technology, Incorp         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger       Street Address:       120 Theory Drive         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City:       Irvine       State: CA	
Jon Hu Jon Q     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes     No     Street Address:     120 Theory Drive     Change of Name	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger     Street Address: 120 Theory Drive       Security Agreement     Change of Name	
City: Irvine State CA	
	ZIP: <u>92612-3045</u>
Execution Date: July 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:          A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/902.335       Additional numbers attached?	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li> </ul>	ved:
Name:Jordan A. Sigale 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &amp; Rosenthal</u>	
Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts	unt
Street Address:     P. O. Box 061080       8. Deposit account number:	
Wacker Drive Station, Sears Towre         City:       Chicago       State:       IL       ZIP: 60606-1080       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dominant copy)	eposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the original document.         Paula M. Theismann       IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	a true copy of
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012239 FRAME: 0848

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bobo Wang and Jon Hu, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented <u>UPGRADEABLE IMAGING SYSTEMS WITH CONFIGURABLE PRINTING ROUTINES</u>, for which we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, AETAS TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, located at 120 Theory Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92612-3045 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One dollar) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of us by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: July 25, 2000

Bobo WANG

STATE OF

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2000, before me, Phyllis Stumpfel, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Bobo Wang, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Phyllis Stumpfel Notary Public



) ss.

## PATENT REEL: 012239 FRAME: 0849

Dated: July <u>28</u>, 2000 STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange ) ss.

On this 284 day of July, 2000, before me, Phyllis Stumpfel, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jon Hu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Phyllis Stumpfel

(SEAL)



-2-